

OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATORS BELDANGA MUNICIPALITY

ESTD. 1981

P.O & P.S BELDANGA, DIST. MURSHIDABAD, PIN-742133

(Bharat Kumar Jhawar)

Chairperson

Memo No. :

PHONE NO.03482 264113

Email: beldanga.municipality@gmail.com

/III-9(S)/21

Date: 25/02/2021

Quotation Notice

Sealed quotation are invited by the under signed from reputed suppliers to supply the "Fogging Oil" (Cyphenothrin 50% EC) as per guideline of NVBDCP for Beldanga Municipality.

The last date of submission of quotation will be 02/03/2021 up to 2:00 p.m. Quotations will be opened at 3:00 p.m. Quotationers may remain present at the time of opening.

Terms and conditions:

- 1. Product must be registered with Central Insecticide Board. (Copy of CIB registration certificate to be submitted along with the quotation)
- 2. The said Fogging Oil should be supplied to store room of CBPHCS of Beldanga Municipality and no carriage charge will be admissible.
- 3. Supply must be completed within seven days from the receipt of the work order.
- 4. Payment will be made through A/C payee cheque after full satisfaction of the authority.
- 5. Tax as per Govt. rules will be deducted.
- 6. Materials will be cancelled if found below quality and not as per specification.
- 7. Acceptance of lowest quotation is not obligatory and the undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any/all the quotation/quotations without assigning any reason.
- 8. After acceptance of quotation, sample must have to be approved by the authority, Beldanga Municipality.

Sl.No.	Name of Item	Qty.	Rate
1	fogging Oil (Cyphenothrin 5% EC)	1 Ltr.	

Sd.

(Bharat Kumar Jhawar)

Chairperson
Board of Administrators
Beldanga Municipality

Date: 25/02/2020

Memo No. : 3645(6) /III-9(S)/21

Copy forwarded to for kind information with request for wide publication:

1. Official notice board of Beldanga Municipality.

2. Official website of Beldanga Municipality.

- 3. Finance Officer, Beldanga Municipality.
- 4. Block Development Officer, Beldanga-I, Beldanga, Murshidabad.
- 5. Post Master, Post Office, Beldanga, Murshidabad, 742133.
- 6. The office guard files of this municipality.

(Bharat Kumar Jhawar)

Chairperson Board of Administrators Beldanga Municipality